

2024-25 School Year EARLY CHILDHOOD TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

TUITION:

Hours	3 Day Pre-K	4 Day Pre-K or Kinder	5 Day Pre-K or Kinder

Mornings only 8:15-12:30 \$10,500 \$14,000 \$16,150 Full Days 8:15-3:00* \$15,300 \$20,400 \$23,500

FEES: All fees are nonrefundable and not pro-rated for mid-year enrollments.

Required Fees:

❖ Application Fee: \$140.00/pk-8 students, \$100 for toddler students
❖ Re-enrollment Fee: \$175.00/family up to 2/15/2024 − \$350.00 thereafter

Materials Fee:
Facilities & Equipment Fee
Music Instrument & Lessons
Class Trips and Outdoor Ed
Included in tuition
Included in tuition

❖ FACTS Payment Plan Fee: \$55.00/year

Other Fees:

♦ Administrative Fee \$100.00/ month past deadline for tuition contract

❖ Transportation Fee (optional) \$500.00/year each student or \$100.00 punch pass for 10 rides

MONTHLY PAYMENT OPTION

All families are required to set up billing agreements through FACTS for tuition and fees. Billing agreements are offered July-June to match our fiscal year and to allow 12 months to pay tuition. If you prefer a 10-month plan, please contact the office to arrange. If you prefer to pay by cash or check please contact the school office.

INDIVIDUALIZED TUITION ADJUSTMENT PROGRAM AT WSRF (I-TAP)

WSRF is committed to making Waldorf Education accessible to an ever wider array of families. In the financial realm, this is accomplished through the Individualized Tuition Adjustment Process (I-TAP). Please visit the school's website to learn more about the process and to apply with FACTS.

The Waldorf School on the Roaring Fork welcomes students of any color, race, gender, or sexual orientation, and all ethnic, national, cultural, social, or religious backgrounds. The school is a non-profit, tax-exempt 501(c)(3) educational organization.

^{*} Early dismissal on Wednesdays at 2:15 for Grades / 2:00 for Pre-K and Kindergarten



2024-25 School Year GRADES TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

TUITION:

GRADES \$24,500 Full Year Tuition

1-5

GRADES \$25,975 Full Year Tuition

6-8

Early dismissal on Wednesdays at 2:15 for Grades / 2:00 for Pre-K and Kindergarten.

FEES: All fees are nonrefundable and not pro-rated for mid-year enrollments.

Required Fees:

❖ Application Fee: \$140.00/pk-8 students, \$100 for toddler students
❖ Re-enrollment Fee: \$175.00/family up to 2/15/2024 − \$350.00 thereafter

Materials Fee:
Music Fee:
Facilities & Equipment Fee
Music Instrument & Lessons
Class Trips and Outdoor Ed
Included in tuition
Included in tuition
Included in tuition

❖ FACTS Payment Plan Fee: \$55.00/year

Other Fees:

Administrative Fee \$100.00/month past deadline for tuition contract
Transportation Fee (optional) \$500.00/year or \$100.00 punch pass for 10 rides

MONTHLY PAYMENT OPTION

All families are required to set up billing agreements through FACTS for tuition and fees. Billing agreements are offered July-June to match our fiscal year and to allow 12 months to pay tuition. If you prefer a 10-month plan, please contact the office to arrange. If you prefer to pay by cash or check please contact the school office.

INDIVIDUALIZED TUITION ADJUSTMENT PROGRAM AT WSRF (I-TAP)

WSRF is committed to making Waldorf Education accessible to an ever wider array of families. In the financial realm, this is accomplished through the Individualized Tuition Adjustment Process (I-TAP). Please visit the school's website to learn more about the process and to apply with FACTS.

The Waldorf School on the Roaring Fork welcomes students of any color, race, gender, or sexual orientation, and all ethnic, national, cultural, social, or religious backgrounds. The school is a non-profit, tax-exempt 501(c)(3) educational organization.